

h  
ITEM NO.MM-6A

COURT NO.6

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI)... 2013  
CRLMP.NO(s). 10881-10883

(From the judgement and order dated 06/02/2013 in CRLMP No.3963/2012,  
dated 19/02/2013 in CRLMP No.3963/2012, dated 01/05/2013 in CRLMP  
No.3963/2012, of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

RAMESH DANGAYACH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM RATAN GOLIYA & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP)

Date: 09/05/2013 These Petitions were called on for mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Taken on board.

Permission to file special leave petitions is granted.

Heard Mr. Ranjit Kumar, learned senior counsel for the  
petitioner.

Issue notice.

There shall be stay of further proceedings in S.B.  
Criminal Misc. Petition No. 3963 of 2012 pending before the High  
Court of Rajasthan at Jaipur.

(O.P. Sharma)  
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)  
Court Master