

Listed on :
Court No. :
Item :

SECTION-II

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NOS.4414-4416 OF 2013

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 10891-10893 OF 2013

(Applications for stay)

Ramesh Dangayach ... Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

Ram Ratan Goliya & Anr. ... Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 12th August, 2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Perused the letter.

Counter affidavit may be filed within four weeks. In the meantime, petitioner is directed to complete the service on respondent no. 1.

List thereafter."

It is submitted that Mr. Mohan Pandey, Advocate has on 19th August, 2013 filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of Respondent No.1.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the Respondents have not filed Counter Affidavits, so far.

Service of Show Cause Notice is complete.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 25th day of September, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Mr. Abhishek Gupta, Advocate
2. Mr. Milind Kumar, Advocate

3. Mr. Mohan Pandey, Advocate
c-4/dk

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR